

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2813/2011

Date of Order :: 27.11.2014

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOPAL KRISHAN VYAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL KUMAR JAIN

Mr. Vinit Dave for the petitioner.
Mr. Rishab Tayal, for the respondents.

<><><>

The instant application has been filed to substitute the name of the petitioner as Wind World (India) Ltd. from Enercon (India) Ltd.

The learned counsel for the respondents has not opposed the said application.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is hereby allowed. Amended cause title has already been filed. The same be taken on record.

(ATUL KUMAR JAIN), J.

(GOPAL KRISHAN VYAS),J.

sudhir