

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2813/2011
Enercon India Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018
M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018
Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT
Order
06/12/2025

No one appears on behalf of both the parties.

List these matters after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J **(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J**

121-124 JatinS/Yagya-