

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2813/2011

Enercon India Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. NS Rajpurohit, AAG with Ms. Aditi Sharma

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

Order

05/01/2026

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. List the matters after four weeks.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

112-115-nirmala/-