

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2813/2011

Enercon India Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaushik Dave for Mr. Vineet Dave Mr. Dinesh Godara
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kanchan Jodha

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order

19/03/2026

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list these matters after four weeks.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J